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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF !HE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of Applieation of ) 
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTR.IC COMP.?'..NY) ) 
~ eo:porntion~ for an order of the ) 
~blic Utilities Commission of the ) 
State of California approving a l 
contraet with CL~ ELECIRICA 
FRO~~ERIZA, S.A., a Mexican 
co:por~=ion, covering th~ sale oZ ) 
electric energy for use in :ijuana, ) 
Ensencda and ~djacent territory, ) 
locD.ted ir. Baja Ca.lifornia) Mexico. 

Applica~ion No. 45129 

SUl?PLEmN'IAL ORDER 

This Commission issued Decision No. 65365, dated M&y 14, 

~963, in Application No. 45129, autho:izing San Diego Gas & Electric 

Company to C,'Elrry out the terms and conditions of a contract, ciated 

Dcccmb~r 21~ 1962, with Cia Electrics Fronteriza, S.A~, for the sale 

of elcct:ic energy for use in Tijuana, Ensenada and ~djacent 

territo~y loeated in Baja California, Mexico. In that decision the 

~hird p~ra3raph of pa.ge 2 reads as follows: "The 1962 cont'!:'act 

prcvices for se~~ce m~te:ed and delivered on the United States side 

of the border ••• 11 Section II of the agreem~nt attached to tl"lc 

application s~ates thst scr~ice will be metered on the United States 

side of the border and delivery o£ energy will take plsce at the 

·oordcr. 

Applicant states in a letter, dated September 19, 1963, 

that under th~ prior superseded agreement for service to this arc~) 

d~live:y of electric energy also took pl~ce at the bo:de~; bo~eve~~ 

specific refer.ence to lId.elivery" was not included in the agre~ent .. 

Applicant £~rther st~tes that in the subject agreement the language 
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of the prior agreement has been supplemented to include n specific 

reference to "delivery" and~ bccB.use of the obviously important legal 

implications which arice concerning the point of delivery, it is 

applicant's contention that the description of the delivery point in 

the ord~r should follow the language of the agreement as closely as 

possible and ap?licant requests that the Commission issue a 

su?plemental order amending the third paragraph of page 2 of the 

decision accordingly. 

After considc=ation ~he Comoission finds t~at applicant's 

request for a supplemental order amending Decision No. 65365 3$ 

pro~osed by applicent in said letter, dated September 19, 1963, 

should be granted; therefo~c, 

IT IS ORDERED that the third pa=ag:aph on page 2 of 

Decision No. 65365 issued in the above entitled proceeding on May 14, 

1963, which now reads, "The 1962 cont.act provides for service 

mete=ed and delivered or. the Un1~cd S~ates side of the border at a 

d~livery voltage of 69,000 volts and not to exceed a maximum demand 

of 40,000 kilowatts nor e total amount of energy of 160,000,000 

k~lcwa~~-ho~~s pc~ ye~r, which arc the limitations authorizec by the 

Fec~r.:!.l PO":'7er Commi.ssion I s order issued September 1, 1959 i'C. 

Docket IT 5743 in connec~ion with applicant IS 1955 agreement:. I' is 

a~ended to =ead, "The 1962 contract provides that: ell electric 

zervice will be metered by t~e applicant at ~ts substation located 

on the United States side of the border, between a poin~ 

~pproximately 571 feet east of MO:lument No .. 255 anc. 671 feet cast of 

said monument: a~d set back 60 feet from the International Bvund8~y 

Line betw~et'\ the UI\ited States of America. and the Rep",.blic of Mexico .. 

The ~p?licant'~ lines will terminate and delivery of electrical 

energy :md/or standby cap.lcity will be t:lS.de at: the connection with 

the electrie lines of th~ customer at the border between the 
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United States of America and the Republic of Mexico at a location 

adjacent to said substation. The delivery voltage is 69,000 volts. 

Applicant's obligation to furnish electricity is l~ited to a 

maximum demand of 40,000 kilowatts and maximum annual deliveries of 

energy of 160 million kilowatt-hours, which are the limitations 

authorized by the Federal Powe~ Commission's order, issued 

September 1, 1959, in Docket IT 5743, in connection with applicant's 

1959 egreement." 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Decision No. 65365, except as 

amended by the order herein, shall remain in full force and effect. 

The effective date of this order shall be the date hereof. 
~ 

/'/~~ Dated at __ Sa.n;;;,,;;;;;;;_Frazrc1Ico~~~ __ , California, this _/....;./'_., __ 

day of ___ ---ID ..... E .... C .. EOIl.:M3 ... E-.olR ___ , 1963. 


